
tl-i"u

Hrr Rxtre BIo PIl.\RI'|ACI"tiTI( Al. ( oRl'oR.'\]'ION LItllTEl)
Procurement Cell

( A Golcrnmcnt of Maharashtra []ndcrtaking)
d. Office : Acha rr a l)ondclla . Parcl, Nlumbai {00 012 ( INDIA

To,
M/s. Adeshwar Meditex Pvt. Ltd.
l7 Dewan and Sons Udyog Nagar, l8 Dewan and Sons Udyog

Nagar, Palghar (W)-401401

Sub.:- Supply of Bandage Cloth 100 cm x 20 mtr'
Ref: - l. Tender No. E-3705 / Bandage Cloth 100 cm x 20 mtr

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Com-mittee-Meeling Date{ : 0310812021

3. v{r(ftq qrq-tTr - T€Itrg rIRr{, ff+mftfi 3{Rtrq Ff$n{,qrr{r{ Fmq

rct6:-s{rqr-trr"F.i. 11/l[r+rq-s rft{ {"r6q, t"d R. Ro.to.Rolo.
g{rrfrq ri$i -ffi - E'. \R\s lqeta

With reference to the tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been

accepted. Accordingly you are requested to suppty the following goods as per details

mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order'

1. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annex
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e.

2. Delivery Period: 45 days from the date o

of Tender Document enclosed herewith
livery basis

t of order by the supplier lo the consiSnee

ure C
door de

f receip

atlached.
3. Risk purchase clause: Ifthe bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period

inclusive of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to

purchase sucir stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more than

i0Z of th" render price, unless otherwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra

expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical

corporation Ltd.(Procurement cell). Mumbai from the Supptier inclusive of recovery by Revenue

recovery procedure.

4. payment'Terms : I00 o/o Payrnent shall be paid on receipt & acceptance ofstores in good

conditions bY the consignee

5. Labeling: ihe *o.d iFo.,." of GOVERMENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE"

should belprinted on each unit pack in readable purple or Green colours. Bar-coding should be on

boxes of Supplied item at Consignee level'

E-3705/ Bandage Cloth 100 cm x 20 mtr Pagel/7

Website : http:/wwrv.vacc inehaffliine.com

f,-mailo/o procLrretrrri11qll l'i] ha l!\inc!nUD-IBr.!a!!
Phonc No: l\22- 241293211-23

Managing Director :022-21150628

General Manager (Procurement Cell): 022-

24100478
33 L/Haffkine/l'rocu rement Cell/E- 3705/ Bandagc

Cloth as pcr schcdulc F-II than of l{}0 cm x 20 mtr /
Butlget Source -Statc Budget 2020-21 Hospital Ccll

No

/2021,Date: O . o.L.2ll22

9ln(-frC TTg-T -
M - E. \1re.11ot8

Total
Amount Rs,

(lnclusive All
Tares)

Quantity
For DHSSpecification of itemName of the itenlSr. No.

1,33,94,752/-298.99 /-44800

Bandage Cloth as per schedule

FII of drug and cosmectic act

1940 Than of 100 cm x 20 mtr

Bandage Cloth
100 cm x 20 mtr

I
(E-370s-

7)

(Rupees :- One Crorc ThirtY Three inety Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty TwoLakh N

Ru ecs Onl

f

Unit Rate

including
all taxes Rs.



6. Acrcptance & Reccipt: ln prcscr.ibcd lirrrnat clcloscrl .lr shorrltl be subnriucd in Or.iqinal
('t.rtiflcatc coP\ lo thc purcltasing arrlholitr alonu rr ith lripliclre copics 9l'tlrc Inr eicc.T The Consignccs upon llcccipt ol the nraterial shoukl issut, acceptance certificate lithin 7
tlals of receipt of malcrial in tn o copie s. one cop\ shotrld hlnded oi er tq Supl;licr. ancl onc.
copv should bc scnt to Haffliine Bio-pharma (I)r'.curcrncnt ('cll) t)1,mair or.er,ail.

(linrai I ID- procurementcell@haffkinemumbai.com)
S Invoice copies should be submitted triplicate consignee wise with one consoli4ated invoice.9. Analysis Report :: Manufactur.es should submil copr o1'Druqs 4nahsis repofi to each consigrree

lb.r' each batch strpplied with copy ol'llre same along with invoice to 
'N4anaging 

Director- Halll<ine
Bio Phanlaceulical Corporarion Ltd.( procurcment Cell)- Mumbai.

10 Delivery Challan Should-be senl in thr- nanre ofconsignee in duplicatc. It should specify Name
of [)rugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantitv.
Invoice Copy Should be sent in triplicate on the Narne of Mariaging Direclor. Haf'fliine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation l,td.(procurement Cell), Murnbai

11. Other Terms :: As per I'ender terms & conditions
Fall clause: It is a condition ofthe contract rhat allthrough the currency there of, the price at

which you will the supply stores shourd not exceed the lowest price charged by you to rry.urron,".
during the currency of the rate contract and that in the event ofthe prices"goini io*n below i6e rate
contract prices you shall promptly furnish such infbrmation to us to anabie ro ammend the conlract
rates fbr subsequent supplies.
12. You are requested to submit fbllowing within l5 days from receipt of this letter.

i . Sign and submit the agreement attached herewith on Stamp iaper.2. Submit the Bank Guarantee olRs. 4.01,843.00/- (3% of toiai value) from Nationalized
/ Scheduled commercial bank in lavor of Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation
Ltd, Procurement cell, Mumbai Validity of the Banl< Guarantee should be ,,i.ri.r,n
for the period 2 months from the dale ofexpiry of warranty or expi ry of medi3. Submit an amounl of Rs. 2,00,921 .00/- ( I .57o of order value in the followin

Invoicc copies should be submitted triplicate consignee u.ise rvith one consolidatctl invoice.

cine/item
account.

Consignee

Mfg Licence No
Location of Factory

As per list enclosed.

Lic No. KD/334 on Form No.25 Validity up to 01.04.2022
M/s. Adeshwar Meditex Pvt. Ltd.
l7 Dewan and Sons Udyog
Nagar, l8 Dewan and Sons
Udyog Nagar, Palghar(W)-401 404

riqfi; "tr 
qe++ q fifiiltl ,i

Smt. S
Gcneral Man

Patil
ager

Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procuremenl Cell), Mumbai

Copy to: l) Commissioner of Health Services, Mumbai.
2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai.
3) Account Manager Haffkine Bio pharmaceutical corporation Limited

Procurement Cell, Mumbai.
4) Office File

Copy to Consignee : As Per List.
They should accept Drug as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock

register as well as in e-Aushadhi.
Copy Submitted to: l) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department Mantralaya, Mumbai

Name ofAccount Name o1 Branch account No. ofaccount
HAFFKINE BCCL

Procurement Cell CESS
Account

Bank Of Maharashtra,
Branch - Mumbai Parel

60381379835 MAHBOOOOOT

9

E-3705/ Bandagc Ctoth 100 cm x 20 mtr Page 2/7

I

IFSC Code



Consigncc list lbr Bandage Cloth as pcr schetlurc Fil than of I00 cm r
20 mtr

n-rmc of Birldcr: M/s.
Adeshu ar Me ditc\ Pvt.

Lrd.

l)clir r:r,r Pcriod: J5 I)ar s (Inr oicc copics should be
suhnrittcd triplicatr: c0nsigncc rr isc n ith one consolidaterl

inr oice. )

\o. G 112 /IlalfLinc/t, rocu rcmen t Cell/E- 37(15/ Bandage Cloth
as pcr schedule F-II than of I00 cm r 20 mtr / Budget Sourcc -
State liudget 2020-21 llospiral Ccll/2021,1)arc: Z .2022(l

PC) Itcfercncc ir-o.

GR Date 20.10.2020

Hospital Cell -State Budget 2O2O-21

Supply w.e.f. Date of Order
Sr.
No.

Namc of
l)istrict

cs

Gra nt Total

I Thane 550 550

2 Raigad 7000 7000

Nashik 6270 6270

I Ahmadnagar 8160 {iJ60

Pune 12900 12900

6 Kolhapur 1330 1330

7 Sangli 1400 1100

8 740 710

9 Ratnagiri s650

Ratnagiri 500 s00

Total
44800 44800

{. eq'ffiqdh dqrfi qiall qrq}t q sfrilr

9-r ---:t-2'
Smt. Sushama Patil

General Manager
Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

E-3705/ Bandage Cloth 100 cm x 20 mtr pagel/T

3

I

I

I

l0

s650

5

Sindhuduarg


